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Statewide Poll Conducted February 17-20, 2016 - Republican Voters

Q15. VOTE: Republican Presidential Primary.

PRIMARY VOTERS Summary
Number Undecided Other Trump Bush Cruz Rubio Carson Kasich
Total 204 12.7% 1.0% 40.7% 6.9% 8.3% 14.2% 4.4% 11.8%
Gender of Respondent Female 96 18.8% 1.0% 33.3% 7.3% 11.5% 15.6% 5.2% 7.3%
Male 108 7.4% 9% 47.2% 6.5% 5.6% 13.0% 3.7% 15.7%
Party Registration Republican 77 15.6% 1.3% 35.1% 7.8% 1.7% 13.0% 1.3% 14.3%
Non-Partisan 127 11.0% 8% 44.1% 6.3% 6.3% 15.0% 6.3% 10.2%
Q16. Age Under 30 1 9.1% 0.0% 54.5% 9.1% 9.1% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0%
30-39 17 17.6% 5.9% 29.4% 0.0% 5.9% 11.8% 0.0% 29.4%
40-49 41 17.1% 0.0% 46.3% 4.9% 7.3% 14.6% 2.4% 7.3%
50-64 76 13.2% 0.0% 40.8% 7.9% 13.2% 9.2% 5.3% 10.5%
65+ 54 9.3% 1.9% 38.9% 9.3% 1.9% 18.5% 7.4% 13.0%
Age-Combined Under 50 69 15.9% 1.4% 43.5% 4.3% 7.2% 14.5% 1.4% 11.6%
50+ 130 11.5% 8% 40.0% 8.5% 8.5% 13.1% 6.2% 11.5%
Q17. Ethnicity White 170 10.6% 1.2% 42.4% 5.9% 7.6% 15.9% 4.1% 12.4%
Black 4 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
Latino 16 25.0% 0.0% 37.5% 6.3% 6.3% 12.5% 6.3% 6.3%
Mixed/Other 9 33.3% 0.0% 22.2% 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 11.1%
City of Residence Providence 18 22.2% 0.0% 38.9% 0.0% 11.1% 11.1% 5.6% 11.1%
Cranston 20 10.0% 0.0% 60.0% 0.0% 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 20.0%
Warwick 1 0.0% 0.0% 63.6% 9.1% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2%
Pawtucket 5 20.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0%
Coventry 13 23.1% 0.0% 38.5% 7.7% 7.7% 15.4% 7.7% 0.0%
Newport 5 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0%
Other 132 10.6% 1.5% 37.9% 8.3% 9.1% 17.4% 4.5% 10.6%
City Combined Providence 18 22.2% 0.0% 38.9% 0.0% 11.1% 11.1% 5.6% 11.1%
Other 186 11.8% 1.1% 40.9% 7.5% 8.1% 14.5% 4.3% 11.8%
County Providence 107 15.0% 0.0% 42.1% 2.8% 9.3% 16.8% 3.7% 10.3%
Washington 32 3.1% 3.1% 28.1% 9.4% 9.4% 21.9% 6.3% 18.8%
Kent 41 9.8% 0.0% 53.7% 9.8% 4.9% 4.9% 7.3% 9.8%
Newport 17 23.5% 0.0% 29.4% 23.5% 0.0% 11.8% 0.0% 11.8%
Bristol 7 14.3% 14.3% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3%
Congressional District CD 1 (Cicilline) 85 17.6% 1.2% 35.3% 5.9% 8.2% 18.8% 2.4% 10.6%
CD 2 (Langevin) 119 9.2% 8% 44.5% 7.6% 8.4% 10.9% 5.9% 12.6%
Elections Voted (of 12) 10-12 of 12 38 7.9% 0.0% 26.3% 10.5% 7.9% 10.5% 13.2% 23.7%
8-9 of 12 40 15.0% 0.0% 45.0% 5.0% 10.0% 10.0% 2.5% 12.5%
6-7 of 12 54 14.8% 1.9% 42.6% 7.4% 7.4% 16.7% 1.9% 7.4%
4-50f 12 41 19.5% 2.4% 41.5% 2.4% 7.3% 17.1% 2.4% 7.3%
1-3 0of 12 25 4.0% 0.0% 52.0% 8.0% 8.0% 16.0% 0.0% 12.0%
New Reg 6 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 0.0%
Q4. Vote Probability Definitely 167 11.4% 6% 41.9% 7.8% 7.8% 13.8% 5.4% 11.4%
Probably 37 18.9% 2.7% 35.1% 2.7% 10.8% 16.2% 0.0% 13.5%
Q5. Ind Primary Choice Republican 127 11.0% 8% 44.1% 6.3% 6.3% 15.0% 6.3% 10.2%
Year of Voter Reg. 1996 or earlier 81 9.9% 0.0% 45.7% 3.7% 9.9% 16.0% 4.9% 9.9%
1997 to 2004 45 22.2% 0.0% 28.9% 13.3% 11.1% 4.4% 6.7% 13.3%
2005 to 2008 26 7.7% 3.8% 34.6% 3.8% 3.8% 19.2% 3.8% 23.1%
2009 to 2012 28 14.3% 0.0% 46.4% 0.0% 3.6% 25.0% 0.0% 10.7%
2013 to 2016 24 8.3% 4.2% 45.8% 16.7% 8.3% 8.3% 4.2% 4.2%
Q1. Phone Reached Cell Phone 59 10.2% 3.4% 44.1% 5.1% 11.9% 10.2% 3.4% 11.9%
Landline 145 13.8% 0.0% 39.3% 7.6% 6.9% 15.9% 4.8% 11.7%
Q19. Children <18 Yes 48 14.6% 2.1% 31.3% 10.4% 10.4% 16.7% 2.1% 12.5%
No 156 12.2% 6% 43.6% 5.8% 7.7% 13.5% 5.1% 11.5%
Q20. Education High School 27 7.4% 0.0% 55.6% 3.7% 3.7% 11.1% 11.1% 7.4%
Some College 42 16.7% 2.4% 45.2% 4.8% 11.9% 9.5% 4.8% 4.8%
College Graduate 75 14.7% 1.3% 40.0% 9.3% 5.3% 12.0% 4.0% 13.3%
Some Post Grad Study 20 10.0% 0.0% 20.0% 10.0% 25.0% 20.0% 0.0% 15.0%
Post Graduate Degree 39 10.3% 0.0% 35.9% 5.1% 5.1% 23.1% 2.6% 17.9%
Education-Combined Not College Graduate 69 13.0% 1.4% 49.3% 4.3% 8.7% 10.1% 7.2% 5.8%
College Graduate 134 12.7% T% 35.8% 8.2% 8.2% 16.4% 3.0% 14.9%
Q21. Income Under $25K 15 26.7% 0.0% 53.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 13.3% 0.0%
$25K-$39K 23 13.0% 4.3% 39.1% 8.7% 4.3% 17.4% 4.3% 8.7%
$40-$49K 8 12.5% 0.0% 50.0% 12.5% 12.5% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0%
$50K-$74K 38 10.5% 2.6% 47.4% 10.5% 5.3% 5.3% 7.9% 10.5%
$75K-$99K 26 7.7% 0.0% 34.6% 11.5% 15.4% 11.5% 0.0% 19.2%
$100K+ 57 10.5% 0.0% 43.9% 5.3% 8.8% 15.8% 1.8% 14.0%
Income-Combined <$75K 84 14.3% 2.4% 46.4% 8.3% 4.8% 8.3% 8.3% 71%
$75K+ 83 9.6% 0.0% 41.0% 7.2% 10.8% 14.5% 1.2% 15.7%
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Statewide Poll Conducted February 17-20, 2016 - Democratic Voters

Q14. VOTE: Democratic Presidential Primary.

BROWN UNIVERSITY
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PRIMARY VOTERS Summary
Number Undecided Other Clinton Sanders Net Sanders
Total 396 11.1% .5% 40.9% 47.5% 7
Gender of Respondent Female 222 11.3% 0.0% 47.7% 41.0% -7
Male 174 10.9% 1.1% 32.2% 55.7% 24
Party Registration Democrat 264 14.4% 4% 45.1% 40.2% -5
Non-Partisan 132 4.5% .8% 32.6% 62.1% 30
Q16. Age Under 30 56 3.6% 1.8% 19.6% 75.0% 55
30-39 47 12.8% 0.0% 34.0% 53.2% 19
40-49 56 8.9% 0.0% 55.4% 35.7% -20
50-64 124 13.7% 0.0% 41.9% 44.4% 2
65+ 96 11.5% 1.0% 44.8% 42.7% -2
Age-Combined Under 50 159 8.2% 6% 36.5% 54.7% 18
50+ 220 12.7% 5% 43.2% 43.6%
Q17. Ethnicity White 282 8.9% 4% 39.0% 51.8% 13
Black 28 28.6% 0.0% 46.4% 25.0% -21
Latino 62 11.3% 0.0% 50.0% 38.7% -1
Mixed/Other 20 20.0% 5.0% 35.0% 40.0% 5
City of Residence Providence 83 12.0% 1.2% 36.1% 50.6% 14
Cranston 43 11.6% 0.0% 51.2% 37.2% -14
Warwick 30 13.3% 0.0% 36.7% 50.0% 13
Pawtucket 32 0.0% 0.0% 53.1% 46.9% -6
Coventry 8 12.5% 0.0% 37.5% 50.0% 13
Newport 14 0.0% 0.0% 57.1% 42.9% -14
Other 186 12.9% 5% 38.2% 48.4% 10
City Combined Providence 83 12.0% 1.2% 36.1% 50.6% 14
Other 313 10.9% 3% 42.2% 46.6% 4
County Providence 252 10.7% 4% 41.3% 47.6% 6
Washington 40 15.0% 0.0% 40.0% 45.0% 5
Kent 49 14.3% 0.0% 36.7% 49.0% 12
Newport 36 8.3% 0.0% 47.2% 44.4% -3
Bristol 19 5.3% 5.3% 36.8% 52.6% 16
Congressional District CD 1 (Cicilline) 203 8.4% 5% 42.4% 48.8% 6
CD 2 (Langevin) 193 14.0% .5% 39.4% 46.1% 7
Elections Voted (of 12) 10-12 of 12 72 18.1% 0.0% 41.7% 40.3% -1
8-9 of 12 70 8.6% 1.4% 50.0% 40.0% -10
6-7 of 12 84 11.9% 0.0% 39.3% 48.8% 10
4-50f 12 70 12.9% 1.4% 42.9% 42.9% 0
1-30f 12 72 8.3% 0.0% 31.9% 59.7% 28
New Reg 28 0.0% 0.0% 39.3% 60.7% 21
Q4. Vote Probability Definitely 318 9.1% 3% 41.2% 49.4% 8
Probably 78 19.2% 1.3% 39.7% 39.7% 0
Q5. Ind Primary Choice Democratic 132 4.5% 8% 32.6% 62.1% 30
Year of Voter Reg. 1996 or earlier 121 12.4% 0.0% 45.5% 42.1% -3
1997 to 2004 84 13.1% 1.2% 42.9% 42.9% 0
2005 to 2008 57 12.3% 0.0% 49.1% 38.6% -1
2009 to 2012 53 9.4% 0.0% 34.0% 56.6% 23
2013 to 2016 81 7.4% 1.2% 30.9% 60.5% 30
Q1. Phone Reached Cell Phone 174 8.6% .6% 34.5% 56.3% 22
Landline 222 13.1% .5% 45.9% 40.5% -5
Q19. Children <18 Yes 86 8.1% 0.0% 44.2% 47.7% 3
No 309 1.7% .6% 40.1% 47.6% 7
Q20. Education High School 75 13.3% 0.0% 61.3% 25.3% -36
Some College 96 8.3% 1.0% 34.4% 56.3% 22
College Graduate 96 14.6% 0.0% 31.3% 54.2% 23
Some Post Grad Study 37 5.4% 0.0% 51.4% 43.2% -8
Post Graduate Degree 90 10.0% 1.1% 37.8% 51.1% 13
Education-Combined Not College Graduate 171 10.5% 6% 46.2% 42.7% -4
College Graduate 223 11.2% 4% 37.2% 51.1% 14
Q21. Income Under $25K 57 7.0% 0.0% 40.4% 52.6% 12
$25K-$39K 52 7.7% 0.0% 50.0% 42.3% -8
$40-$49K 48 16.7% 0.0% 31.3% 52.1% 21
$50K-$74K 58 17.2% 0.0% 32.8% 50.0% 17
$75K-$99K 55 5.5% 0.0% 41.8% 52.7% 1
$100K+ 66 3.0% 1.5% 48.5% 47.0% -2
Income-Combined <$75K 215 12.1% 0.0% 38.6% 49.3% 1
$75K+ 121 4.1% 8% 45.5% 49.6% 4
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Q14. VOTE: Republican Presidential Primary.

Summary
Number Undecided Trump Cruz Rubio Carson Kasich
Total 206 5.3% 42.7% 10.2% 24.8% 3.4% 13.6%
Gender of Respondent Female 98 8.2% 36.7% 12.2% 26.5% 41% 12.2%
Male 108 2.8% 48.1% 8.3% 23.1% 2.8% 14.8%
Party Registration Republican 71 9.9% 35.2% 16.9% 23.9% 2.8% 11.3%
Non-Partisan 135 3.0% 46.7% 6.7% 25.2% 3.7% 14.8%
Q15. Age Under 30 17 0.0% 47.1% 11.8% 17.6% 11.8% 11.8%
30-39 22 9.1% 27.3% 18.2% 27.3% 4.5% 13.6%
40-49 24 4.2% 62.5% 8.3% 12.5% 4.2% 8.3%
50-64 73 4.1% 42.5% 9.6% 30.1% 1.4% 12.3%
65+ 63 4.8% 42.9% 9.5% 20.6% 3.2% 19.0%
Age-Combined Under 50 63 4.8% 46.0% 12.7% 19.0% 6.3% 1.1%
50+ 136 4.4% 42.6% 9.6% 25.7% 2.2% 15.4%
Q16. Ethnicity White 187 5.9% 42.8% 10.2% 24.1% 2.7% 14.4%
Black 2 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Latino 7 0.0% 28.6% 14.3% 42.9% 14.3% 0.0%
Mixed/Other 6 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 16.7%
City of Residence Providence 15 0.0% 26.7% 20.0% 26.7% 6.7% 20.0%
Cranston 18 0.0% 61.1% 0.0% 22.2% 0.0% 16.7%
Warwick 18 0.0% 55.6% 5.6% 22.2% 0.0% 16.7%
Pawtucket 9 0.0% 66.7% 11.1% 22.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Coventry 9 0.0% 55.6% 11.1% 22.2% 0.0% 11.1%
Newport 5 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0%
Other 132 6.8% 39.4% 11.4% 25.0% 4.5% 12.9%
City Combined Providence 15 0.0% 26.7% 20.0% 26.7% 6.7% 20.0%
Other 191 5.8% 44.0% 9.4% 24.6% 3.1% 13.1%
County Providence 104 5.8% 45.2% 10.6% 22.1% 4.8% 11.5%
Washington 33 3.0% 33.3% 9.1% 30.3% 3.0% 21.2%
Kent 39 0.0% 56.4% 10.3% 20.5% 0.0% 12.8%
Newport 19 15.8% 26.3% 5.3% 36.8% 0.0% 15.8%
Bristol 11 9.1% 27.3% 18.2% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1%
Congressional District CD 1 (Cicilline) 90 7.8% 36.7% 11.1% 27.8% 5.6% 11.1%
CD 2 (Langevin) 116 3.4% 47 4% 9.5% 22.4% 1.7% 15.5%
Elections Voted (of 12) 10-12 of 12 41 7.3% 46.3% 9.8% 17.1% 4.9% 14.6%
8-9 of 12 43 4.7% 44.2% 7.0% 25.6% 4.7% 14.0%
6-7 of 12 45 4.4% 37.8% 13.3% 24.4% 0.0% 20.0%
4-5 of 12 39 7.7% 43.6% 10.3% 28.2% 0.0% 10.3%
1-30f 12 28 3.6% 42.9% 10.7% 28.6% 7.1% 7.1%
New Reg 10 0.0% 40.0% 10.0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Q4. Vote Probability Definitely 166 5.4% 43.4% 9.0% 24.7% 3.6% 13.9%
Probably 40 5.0% 40.0% 15.0% 25.0% 2.5% 12.5%
Q5. Ind Primary Choice Republican 135 3.0% 46.7% 6.7% 25.2% 3.7% 14.8%
Year of Voter Reg. 1996 or earlier 83 6.0% 42.2% 6.0% 25.3% 4.8% 15.7%
1997 to 2004 48 6.3% 45.8% 16.7% 14.6% 0.0% 16.7%
2005 to 2008 21 9.5% 38.1% 9.5% 33.3% 0.0% 9.5%
2009 to 2012 23 0.0% 34.8% 8.7% 43.5% 4.3% 8.7%
2013 to 2016 31 3.2% 48.4% 12.9% 19.4% 6.5% 9.7%
Q1. Phone Reached Cell Phone 57 7.0% 42.1% 12.3% 22.8% 5.3% 10.5%
Landline 149 4.7% 43.0% 9.4% 25.5% 2.7% 14.8%
Q18. Children <18 Yes 49 4.1% 42.9% 10.2% 24.5% 4.1% 14.3%
No 157 5.7% 42.7% 10.2% 24.8% 3.2% 13.4%
Q19. Education High School 28 3.6% 50.0% 17.9% 17.9% 7.1% 3.6%
Some College 49 2.0% 42.9% 8.2% 30.6% 2.0% 14.3%
College Graduate 66 6.1% 45.5% 12.1% 24.2% 4.5% 7.6%
Some Post Grad Study 19 5.3% 47.4% 5.3% 15.8% 0.0% 26.3%
Post Graduate Degree 41 7.3% 31.7% 7.3% 26.8% 2.4% 24.4%
Education-Combined Not College Graduate 77 2.6% 45.5% 11.7% 26.0% 3.9% 10.4%
College Graduate 126 6.3% 41.3% 9.5% 23.8% 3.2% 15.9%
Q20. Income Under $25K 13 0.0% 46.2% 15.4% 15.4% 7.7% 15.4%
$25K-$39K 23 0.0% 47.8% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0%
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Q13. VOTE: Democratic Presidential Primary.

PRIMARY VOTERS

Summary
Number Undecided Other Clinton Sanders Net Sanders
Total 394 10.7% 1.0% 48.7% 39.6% -9
Gender of Respondent Female 220 9.1% 0.0% 52.3% 38.6% -14
Male 174 12.6% 2.3% 44.3% 40.8% -3
Party Registration Democrat 265 12.8% 1.5% 55.1% 30.6% -25
Non-Partisan 129 6.2% 0.0% 35.7% 58.1% 22
Q15. Age Under 30 54 3.7% 0.0% 37.0% 59.3% 22
30-39 46 8.7% 0.0% 41.3% 50.0% 9
40-49 58 12.1% 1.7% 44.8% 41.4% -3
50-64 125 11.2% 1.6% 51.2% 36.0% -15
65+ 104 14.4% 0.0% 59.6% 26.0% -34
Age-Combined Under 50 158 8.2% 6% M1.1% 50.0% 9
50+ 229 12.7% 9% 55.0% 31.4% -24
Q16. Ethnicity White 293 11.3% 1.0% 46.1% 41.6% -4
Black 20 15.0% 0.0% 70.0% 15.0% -55
Latino 59 8.5% 1.7% 59.3% 30.5% -29
Mixed/Other 19 5.3% 0.0% 36.8% 57.9% 21
City of Residence Providence 90 11.1% 0.0% 55.6% 33.3% -22
Cranston 32 12.5% 6.3% 43.8% 37.5% -6
Warwick 32 9.4% 0.0% 46.9% 43.8% -3
Pawtucket 22 22.7% 0.0% 45.5% 31.8% -14
Coventry 6 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 83.3% 67
Newport 1 0.0% 0.0% 63.6% 36.4% -27
Other 201 10.0% 1.0% 47.3% 41.8% -5
City Combined Providence 90 11.1% 0.0% 55.6% 33.3% -22
Other 304 10.5% 1.3% 46.7% 41.4% -5
County Providence 249 12.0% 1.6% 48.6% 37.8% -1
Washington 41 4.9% 0.0% 46.3% 48.8% 2
Kent 62 11.3% 0.0% 46.8% 41.9% -5
Newport 24 8.3% 0.0% 54.2% 37.5% -17
Bristol 18 5.6% 0.0% 55.6% 38.9% -17
Congressional District CD 1 (Cicilline) 198 11.1% 1.0% 51.0% 36.9% -14
CD 2 (Langevin) 196 10.2% 1.0% 46.4% 42.3% -4
Elections Voted (of 12) 10-12 of 12 87 9.2% 0.0% 59.8% 31.0% -29
8-9 of 12 83 16.9% 1.2% 51.8% 30.1% -22
6-7 of 12 69 11.6% 2.9% 44.9% 40.6% -4
4-5of 12 58 12.1% 1.7% 41.4% 44.8% 3
1-3 of 12 75 5.3% 0.0% 44.0% 50.7% 7
New Reg 22 4.5% 0.0% 40.9% 54.5% 14
Q4. Vote Probability Definitely 325 10.8% 1.2% 48.0% 40.0% -8
Probably 69 10.1% 0.0% 52.2% 37.7% -14
Q5. Ind Primary Choice Democratic 129 6.2% 0.0% 35.7% 58.1% 22
Year of Voter Reg. 1996 or earlier 140 10.0% 2.1% 60.0% 27.9% -32
1997 to 2004 69 13.0% 0.0% 47.8% 39.1% -9
2005 to 2008 52 19.2% 1.9% 44.2% 34.6% -10
2009 to 2012 53 9.4% 0.0% 34.0% 56.6% 23
2013 to 2016 80 5.0% 0.0% 42.5% 52.5% 10
Q1. Phone Reached Cell Phone 153 7.2% T% 41.2% 51.0% 10
Landline 241 12.9% 1.2% 53.5% 32.4% -21
Q18. Children <18 Yes 102 8.8% 1.0% 43.1% 47.1% 4
No 291 11.3% 1.0% 50.5% 37.1% -13
Q19. Education High School 81 12.3% 1.2% 60.5% 25.9% -35
Some College 107 11.2% 9% 49.5% 38.3% -1
College Graduate 82 4.9% 2.4% 42.7% 50.0% 7
Some Post Grad Study 32 15.6% 0.0% 31.3% 53.1% 22
Post Graduate Degree 91 12.1% 0.0% 49.5% 38.5% -1
Education-Combined Not College Graduate 188 1.7% 1.1% 54.3% 33.0% -21
College Graduate 205 9.8% 1.0% 43.9% 45.4% 1
Q20. Income Under $25K 65 12.3% 0.0% 47.7% 40.0% -8
$25K-$39K 45 8.9% 0.0% 53.3% 37.8% -16
$40-$49K 31 6.5% 0.0% 51.6% 41.9% -10
$50K-$74K 62 12.9% 0.0% 45.2% 41.9% -3
$75K-$99K 56 71% 0.0% 50.0% 42.9% -7
$100K+ 72 9.7% 1.4% 45.8% 43.1% -3
Income-Combined <$75K 203 10.8% 0.0% 48.8% 40.4% -8
$75K+ 128 8.6% 8% 47.7% 43.0% -5
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